## REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

### Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

#### **PROFORMA**

SI	PROFORMA					
No.	Particulars	Details				
1	Name of District	Ernakulam				
2	Name of Hospital	24x7 KUTTAMPUZHA				
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	Equipment: LABOPRATORY MICROSCOPE Make :LABOMED Model : VISION 2000 Sr.no : NA				
4	Equipment ID & Barcode	111677 & 0746587				
5	Date of purchase / Year of manufacture /Installation Date	18-01-2018				
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	No warranty				
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase	No AMC/CAMC				
8	Date of breakdown(Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free)	17-05-24 (Toll Free)				
9	Action taken	Checked the machine and found that it is a flood affected equipment, eyepiece, lens ,stage are faulty also the machine is in rusty condition.				
10	Present status of the equipment (Fully damaged / partially damaged)	Fully damaged				
11	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	Not recommending for repair.				
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)	NA				

13	Asset Value	Rs.15,400
14	# Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value	
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	Cyrix service report attached
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	Checked the machine and found that it is a flood affected equipment, eyepiece, lens, stage are faulty also the machine is in rusty condition. Equipment installed on 18-01-2018 and the machine outlived 6+years. As it is an old machine and in rusty condition, the customer not prefer this equipment for daily use in laboratory. So recommending the equipment for condemnation.
17	Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority	JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE

\*Not mandatory

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidelines

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

This equipment is kept idle during my smititution visit and pole.

Obseved that the same is flood affected and damaged and hy mistake barcoded by Ms Cyreix. Regerted the call and experted complete damage from Cyris Side. This mithation is completedly affected by thood and almost all lab equipment is completedly affected by thood and almost all lab equipments.

Not see floode d and damaged domitted time Signature of JGBM (NHM) not see mitted any Grad. And value Rs. 15400/- International Mariana.

Superintendent / Medical Officer (i/c)

Signature of seal

Date

MEDICAL OFFICER
Family Health Centre
Kuttampuzha - 686 681



<sup>\*</sup> Attach Photograph.

STOCK REGISTER
Name of Article :: BINOCU A O Romania   Remuipis   Issues   Balunca   Romana   Remuipis   Issues   Balunca   Romana   Remuipis   Issues   Remuipis   Issues   Romana   Remuipis   Issues   Romana   Roman
Name of Article BINOCH A O Romania Francis Issues Balance Romana
Name of Article invited inv. No. Argonial Regular
Date Date V. No. Rn.
1 1 cm stan
Model Vicusi asso 0
N.K. Jam
Palet de Little
Wake deborain 3185554
2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
- Lunger Prinzey - granto leveled on - Anni 2018
Note working am to besign
during Recurred - bound show - Nation - Nike your 199121-
10 del Par 1372/2
Taxo cia No - 4 9 0 777 /
- worenty - 2 year
·
20/919 Recircl from 5-tole - Bat 22/16/-
READICARC VY CALLET
1/2 miles 1/2 pt
Order No
- Drojent da NAM ALD. Replaning Jurdel
- ( equipment)
Thron hulan with de
EDUCAL OFFICER ENNAKULAM DIAL.
MEDICAL OFFICER
Kuttampuzha = 686 681





# BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION





SERVICE PROVIDER Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698

No.:

171585

Service Report 30/64 1 B. Petta Inc.			1715	-0
	TIFIED COMPANY	LTD		
ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CER  Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Ph : 98472 99500 Website : w	Poonithura, Koo	chi - 682 038. Ke	ervice Agency	
	- Inchinicom	E-mail : bemp.kl	@cyrix.in	
Dh	Can Regist	ration Date :	17/5/	24
Address	Caller ID :	11167	7	
Address Kuttampuzha	Date of Vis	it: 21/5	·/	
Z Makulana	Asset No .	( ) 4 L /		
Ph: 9605001262	EQPT Name	e: laboros	75/4 have	
<u> </u>	Manufactur	e Labomo	. 1	0310/19
	S. No.	Na -	Model:	MY10U Sood
Service Classification : Breakdown Call		Na c	Dept( <u>u)x</u>	DYDJOXY
Basel Breakdown Call	YPMS [	Calibratio	n Cust	.Training
Problem Identified :	Not	11/02/10.	to the course	
at oval		WOLKENO.	<b>}</b>	
Wallet Committee of the		••••••		
Action Taken: Check the courting	artotra	•••••	•••••	
LINO1	unit, ch	ook On	1 0	1
not warking	RON CLOS	n e _11.	sgound	1 dhe
occur flood the lab oc		103.1 ONO	NAE	
	O'LLIA BALAA	1 37	···['](VLCT)	L. Calambu
Machine also dancinal	quip relen	t bed	domu'	lCalamby these
Machine also damaged,	June 1200	t total	down,	Lalamily These
Machine also damaged, head pieu Chr. Where Completed Date:	quip Men mayed	t total	down, bansferm	Lalamby there of
Completed Date: Check the Constant was not working occur flood the lab of Machine also damaged.  Completed Date: Time:	quip Men Mirror Jamaged	t total	down, hansferm Spare	Lalamby These of
Spare Replaced Requested		and the same of th	Spare	Calamy These of
	Qty.	h hotel	Spare	Calamily Line  Required
Spare Replaced Requested Description		and the same of th	Spare	Lalamily these of
Description  1.  2.		and the same of th	Spare	Calamily Line  Required
Spare Replaced Requested  Description  1. 2. 3.  Octop W		and the same of th	Spare	Calamity Line of
Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer	Qty.	Part Nur	Spare	Calamily Line Line Required
Spare Replaced Requested  Description  1. 2. 3.	Qty.	Part Nun	nber	Required
Spare Replaced Requested  Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer  AKWIT-(	Qty.	Part Nur	nber	Required  PR Number
Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer	Qty.	Part Nur	nber	Required  PR Number  End Time
Spare Replaced Requested  Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.	Part Nur	nber  Start Time	Required  PR Number  End Time
Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.	Part Num  Date  21/5/24	nber  Start Time	Required  PR Number  End Time
Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.	Part Num  Date  21/5/24	nber  Start Time	Required  PR Number  End Time
Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.	Part Num  Date  21/5/24	nber  Start Time	Required  PR Number  End Time
Description  1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Completed  HEALTH  LINGUISTON  THE Signatur  Date	Part Num  Date  21524	Start Time Pendi	Required  PR Number  End Time
Spare Replaced Requested  Description  1.  2.  3. Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark  Service Engineer Name:  Signature:  Akwit-luttura	Qty.	Part Num  Date  21524  Part Num  Par	nber  Start Time	Required  PR Number  End Time

From,

Medical officer FHC Kulampuzha

To,

CYRIX

Sir,

3 microscopes received from kmscl were damaged in 2018 Flood. But CYRIX borroaded them and found them uscless. In 2019 got a new microscope from kmscl. It is currently being used in the lab. So these three microscopes are to be removed from the lab.

27/6/24

Kuthempuzha

Dr. Anog

medical officer

MEDICAL OFFICER
Family Health Centre
Kuttampuzha - 686 681